Before using your air conditioner, please read
this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
ROOM AIR CONDITIONER
Please read this installation manual completely
before installing the product.
If the power cord is damaged, replacement work
shall be performed by authorised personnel only.
Installation work must be performed in accordance

2. Connecting cable between indoor unit and
outdoor unit shall be approved polychloroprene
sheathed flexible cord, type designation
H07RN-F or heavier cord.
3. Lift the indoor unit panel up, remove the
electrical box cover by loosening the screw
as shown in Fig.22.
4. Ensure the colour of wires of outdoor unit
and the terminal Nos. are the same to the
indoor s respectively.
5. Wrap those cables not connected with
terminals with insulation tapes, so that they
will not touch any electrical components.
Secure the cable onto the control board with
the cord clamp.
Fig.22
Minimum norminal cross-sectional
area of conductors:
Rated current
of appliance
(A)
>3 and <6
>6 and <10
>10 and <16
>16 and <25
Nominal cross-sectional
area
(mm )
2
0.75
1
1.5
2.5
Electrical box
cover
Front Panel
Cover
Screw
Terminals on the indoor unit
Terminals on the indoor unit
L N S
L N S
Terminals on the outdoor unit
Terminals on the outdoor unit
L N S
L N1 2(N) S
NOTE: The cable size and the current of the fuse
or switch are determined by the maximum current
indicated on the nameplate which located on the
side panel of the unit. Please refer to the
nameplate before selecting the cable, fuse and
switch.
To power
supply
Model A
Model B
Air and moisture in the refrigerant system have undesirable effects as indicated below:
Pressure in the system rises.
Operating current rises.
Cooling or heating efficiency drops.
Moisture in the refrigerant circuit may freeze and block capillary tubing.
Water may lead to corrosion of parts in the refrigeration system.
Therefore, the indoor unit and tubing between the indoor and outdoor unit must be leak tested
and evacuated to remove any noncondensables and moisture from the system.
Air purging with vacuum pump
Preparation
Check that each tube(both liquid and gas side tubes) between the indoor and outdoor units
have been properly connected and all wiring for the test run has been completed. Remove
the service valve caps from both the gas and the liquid side on the outdoor unit. Note that
both the liquid and the gas side service valves on the outdoor unit are kept closed at this
stage.
Pipe length and refrigerant amount:
AIR PURGING